GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5093

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27™ MARCH, 2018 /CHAITRA 6, 1940 (SAKA)
RECRUITMENT MODULE OF MILITANTS

5093. SHRIMATI K. MARAGATHAM:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a fresh recruitment module of militants was busted in north
Kashmir;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether attempts of over 80 youths heading for arms training into
Pakistan occupied Kashmir have been scuttled by timely action of the
security forces in the past three months; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): By arresting of 2 militants and 1 Over Ground Worker (OGW)
from North Kashmir on 07.01.2018, some recruitment module of militants
came to notice.

(c) & (d): Almost 18 boys of the district Baramulla were rescued who

were intending to join militant groups.
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